
ATTACHMENT A 

California Highway Patrol 
Agreement No. C-8-1553 Fact Sheet 

 
1. May 25, 2018, Agreement No. C-8-1553, $476,376, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement with the California Highway Patrol (CHP) for a public safety 
dispatcher and officer overtime associated with supervision of the Freeway 
Service Patrol program.   

 
2. April 8, 2019, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-8-1553, $434,887, pending 

Board approval. 
 

• Amendment to increase the maximum obligation to address calculation 
errors in the original agreement and pass through California Department of 
Transportation Road Repair and Accountability Act of 2017 inflation relief 
funds. 

 
Total committed to the CHP, Agreement No. C-8-1553: $911,263. 


